High Country Wrestling Camps Participation Waiver

High Country Wrestling Camps, LLC. is a separate entity from Appalachian State University.

By signing below, you agree as follows:

- 1. You and your child will comply with all instructions and directions of the Camp staff, Appalachian State University agents, employees or volunteers during you or your child's participation in any activity or program related to the Camp.
- 2. You understand the risk and danger to your child associated with participation in the Camp and do so voluntarily in reliance upon your own judgment. You knowingly and voluntarily assume all risk of personal injury, death, and property damage or loss from any cause whatsoever, including, but not limited to, failure of anyone to enforce rules and regulations or inspect equipment or facilities, and negligence of other students, users or employees of the Camp or Appalachian State University.
- 3. You acknowledge that your child may participate in Camp workouts and you understand the Camp workouts are insured through the Camp, not Appalachian State University.
- 4. You agree to indemnify, defend, and save harmless the Camp, Appalachian State University, the University of North Carolina System, the State of North Carolina and their respective trustees, agents, employees and volunteers (hereinafter referred to as "indemnitees") from all liabilities, losses, costs, damages, claims or causes of action of any kind or nature whatsoever, and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising or claimed to have arisen out of personal injuries or death, or property damage or loss, sustained by you or your child as a result of negligence on the part of the indemnitees or other participants, users or employees or harm to others that occurs as a result of you or your child's own negligence or intentional acts, during your child's participation in this Program or use of any Appalachian State University facility, including any travel to or from the activity site or during the Program, whether or not provided by the University.
- 5. You understand and agree that any photos and/or video taken of you or your child by the Camp or Appalachian State University may be used for the purpose of promoting the Camp, Appalachian State University or any other program of the University's in media that may

include printed material, web, social media and/or video. You agree to allow any image to be used for this purpose and that any likeness of you or your child may be disseminated for public release by Appalachian State University. You also waive the right to approve the final product or receive any compensation for the use of such photos or video.

I certify that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and am the legal guardian or representative of the juvenile listed below. Facsimile or electronic versions of this Agreement shall have the same legal effect as originals, and all of which, when fully executed, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

| Athlete Name: | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|
| - | | | |

| Parent Name: | |
|--------------|--|
| | |
| | |

| Parent Signature: | Date: |
|-------------------|-------|
|-------------------|-------|